Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.	FORMERLY Harris Trust and Savings Bank (predecessor by merger)	105/30/2008	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMI, INC.
Street Address:	7300 West 110th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292675	THE BASIS SERIES
Registration Number:	2298577	THE BASIS SERIES
Registration Number:	2330047	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	2224730	KION
Registration Number:	2134950	CYCLUS
Registration Number:	2188055	SMART TABLES
Registration Number:	2219276	HARTER MILLENNIUM
Serial Number:	76018455	INTUITION
Serial Number:	76001209	DIALOG
Serial Number:	75111169	BRISA
Serial Number:	76015041	AXIOM
Serial Number:	75206025	SONRISA
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0069

900124174

Serial Number:	75298539	THE BASIS SERIES
Serial Number:	75298538	STASIS
Serial Number:	75298543	SMART LITE
Serial Number:	75298540	PARALAX
Serial Number:	75298541	SMART LITE AL.
Serial Number:	75323734	CENTURION
Serial Number:	75577527	PREFACE PANELS
Serial Number:	75671973	RASCAL
Serial Number:	75741367	VALET
Serial Number:	75843331	TESO
Serial Number:	75843885	ELICIT
Registration Number:	1761403	THE UNITS SERIES
Registration Number:	1762898	THE NEXT GENERATION SERIES
Serial Number:	75640859	ENDURE
Serial Number:	75640914	THE SESSION SERIES
Registration Number:	0795228	
Registration Number:	0796380	HARTER
Registration Number:	1077435	MUFFIN
Registration Number:	1146391	POWERWALL
Registration Number:	1357313	HARTER TASK SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1365633	ANTHRO
Registration Number:	1466362	WALLABY
Registration Number:	1496780	INTEGRATED
Registration Number:	1609118	FAIRMONT
Registration Number:	1669895	ALLEGIS
Registration Number:	1881471	COLLEAGUE
Registration Number:	1993855	ANTHROSPIRIT
Registration Number:	2067022	HARTER
Registration Number:	2136242	ALIESA
Registration Number:	1814955	CALLIOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2469

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Warner Norcross & Judd LLP James L Scott Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Scott /jls/ Signature: 01/08/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 10** source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif source=Release#page6.tif source=Release#page7.tif source=Release#page8.tif

source=Release#page9.tif source=Release#page10.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated May (20), 2008 by Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent for certain banks and other financial institutions;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent, with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and JAMI, INC., a Kansas corporation with its mailing address at 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated October 10, 2000 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2000 at Reel 002169, Frame 0275, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

2435462.01.01.doc 1526706 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as successor by merger with Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

Ву	TIAND PASCHE
Name	Thad D. Rasche
Title _	Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
The Basis Series	2,292,675	11/16/99
The Basis Series	2,298,577	12/07/1999
Millennium	2,330,047	03/14/2000
Kion	2,224,730	02/16/1999
Cyclus	2,134,950	02/03/1998
Aliesa	1,136,242	02/10/1998
Smart Tables	2,188,040	09/08/1998
Harter Millennium	2,219,276	01/18/1999

JAMI PENDING TRADEMARKS

Pending U.S. Trademarks	Serial Number	Filing Date
Intuition	76/018,455	4/5/2000
Dialog	76/001209	3/15/2000
Brisa	75/111,169	5/28/1996
Axiom	76/015,041	3/31/200
Sonrisa	75/206,025	11/21/1996
Basis	75/298,539	5/27/1997
Statis	75/298,538	5/27/1997

Smart Lite	75/298,543	5/27/1997
Paralax	75/298,540	5/27/1997
Smart Lite AL	75/298,541	5/27/1997
Centurion	75/323,734	8/14/1997
Preface Panels	75/577,527	10/27/1998
Rascal	75/671,973	3/30/1999
Valet	75/741,367	6/21/1999
Teso	Pending	11/08/1999
Elicit	75/843,885	11/08/1999

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (ABCO)

	CLAIT EIGHT 1 TO AGE.	
U.S. TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
The Unit Series	1,761,403	03/30/1993
The Next Generation Series	1,762,898	04/06/1993

(ABCO)

Pending Trademarks	SERIAL NUMBER	Filing Date
ENDURE	75/640,859	0216/1999
SESSION	75/640,914	02/16/1988

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (ABCO)

U.S. Trademarks	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
The Unit Series	1,761,403	03/30/1993
The Next Generation Series	1,762,898	04/06/1993

(ABCO)

PENDING TRADEMARKS	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Endure	75/640,859	0216/1999
SESSION	75/640,914	02/16/1988

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (HARTER)

U.S. TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Harter	795,228	8/21/1965
HARTER	796,380	9/21/1965
MUFFIN	1,077,435	1/15/1977
POWERWALL	1,146,391	1/27/1881
HARTER TASK SYSTEMS	1,357,313	8/27/1985
ANTHRO	1,365,633	10/15/1985
WALLABY	1,486,382	11/24/1987
INTEGRATED	1,496,780	7/18/1988
FAIRMONT	1,609,118	8/7/1990
ALLEGIS	1,668,895	12/24/1991
CALLIOPE	1,814,955	1/14/1994
Colleague	1,881,471	2/28/1995
ANTHROSPIRIT	1,993,885	8/13/1996
HARTER & DESIGN	2,067,022	6/3/1997

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (JAMI, INC.)				
FOREIGN TO A DEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE		

NONE

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (ABCO)

	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
FOREIGN TRADEMARKS	NUMBER	DATE

None

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (HARTER)

10 TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (HARTER)				
FOREIGN TRADEMARKS	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
HARTER	Australia	B433,685	09/24/1985	
HARTER	Australia	B433,884	09/24/1985	
HARTER	Canada	197,780	03/01/1974	
H & Harter Design	Canada	197,781	03/01/1974	
HARTERMARTINSTOLL	Canada	319,190	10/31/1988	
ALLEGIS	Canada	433,439	09/16/1994	
HARTER	Great Britain	B1,132,630	04/24/1980	
HARTER	Great Britain	1,292,150	11/19/1986	
HARTER	Hong Kong	2361/1985	10/30/1984	
HARTER	Indonesia	339993	07/15/1995	
HARTER	Japan	2,030,236	03/30/1988	
HARTER	Malaysia	64/04579	08/28/1984	
HARTER	Mexico	479705	02/24/1993	
WALLABY	Mexico	476343	10/05/1993	
CALLIOPE	Mexico	476,342	10/05/1993	
ALLEGIS	Mexico	457559	10/05/1993	
HARTER	New Zealand	152,996	05/30/1984	
HARTER	New Zealand	175,074	09/25/1987	
HARTER	Singapore	4384/84	08/24/1984	

RECORDED: 01/08/2009